
FINAL SCORE

Benedictine (KS)
6-1 (2-0) 52

Central Methodist (M
2-5 (1-2) 7

October 18, 2025 • Davis Field (Fayette, Mo. )

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Game Summary
Benedictine (KS) vs. Central Methodist (M (Final)
10/18/2025 at Fayette, Mo.

Benedictine (KS) (6-1; 2-0) vs. Central Methodist (M (2-5; 1-2)
Date: 10/18/2025 • Site: Fayette, Mo. • Stadium: Davis Field
Kickoff time: 1:00 PM • End of Game: 06:42 PM • Total elapsed time: 5:42
Attendance: 0
Temperature: • Wind: • Weather:

SCORING SUMMARY

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total
Benedictine (KS) 17 7 14 14 52
Central Methodist (M 7 0 0 0 7

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 13:21 BENEDICT - Tanner Zimmerma 42 yd TD PASS from Jackson Dooley (PAT KICK by Christian Klobe GOOD)

, 3-54 1:12

7-0

1st 09:53 CENTRAL - Elijah Jahr 5 yd TD PASS from Jordan Gile (PAT KICK by Cristobal Salga GOOD) , 3-44 3:22 7-7

1st 08:32 BENEDICT - Joshua Zander 25 yd TD PASS from Jackson Dooley (PAT KICK by Christian Klobe GOOD) , 5-

65 1:14

14-7

1st 03:05 BENEDICT - Christian Klobe 55 yd FG , 10-37 4:01 17-7

2nd 09:26 BENEDICT - Titan Osburn 8 yd TD PASS from Jackson Dooley (PAT KICK by Christian Klobe GOOD) , 13-61

5:50

24-7

3rd 13:17 BENEDICT - Jackson Dooley 1 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by Christian Klobe GOOD) , 3-46 1:35 31-7

3rd 04:48 BENEDICT - Xiomar Hernande 4 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by Christian Klobe GOOD) , 5-64 1:47 38-7

4th 12:57 BENEDICT - Robbie Sharp 46 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by Christian Klobe GOOD) , 4-85 1:58 45-7

4th 06:15 BENEDICT - Robbie Sharp 12 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by Christian Klobe GOOD) , 9-91 4:06 52-7

OFFICIALS

Referee:
Umpire:

Head Linesman:
Line judge:
Field judge:

Back judge:
Side judge:
Center judge:



Team Statistics
Benedictine (KS) vs. Central Methodist (M (Final)
10/18/2025 at Fayette, Mo.

BENEDICT CENTRAL
FIRST DOWNS 34 9

Rushing 23 4
Passing 10 5
Penalty 1 0

NET YARDS RUSHING 453 74
Rushing Attempts 49 30
Average Per Rush 9.2 2.5
Rushing Touchdowns 4 0
Yards Gained Rushing 464 95
Yards Lost Rushing 11 21

NET YARDS PASSING 190 92
Completions-Attempts-Int 13-29-2 9-26-1
Average Per Attempt 6.6 3.5
Average Per Completion 14.6 10.2
Passing Touchdowns 3 1

TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS 643 166
Total Offensive plays 78 56
Average Gain Per Play 8.2 3.0

Fumbles: Number-Lost 1-1 0-0
Penalties: Number-Yards 1-5 5-41
PUNTS-YARDS 1-61 11-409

Average Yards Per Punt 61.0 37.2
Net Yards Per Punt 51.0 36.4
Inside 20 0 5
50+ Yards 1 1
Touchbacks 0 0
Fair catch 0 7

KICKOFFS-YARDS 9-545 2-94
Average Yards Per Kickoff 60.6 47
Net Yards Per Kickoff 54.7 -45.5
Touchbacks 0 0

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 2-9-0 1-10-0
Average Per Return 4.5 10

Kickoff returns: Number-Yards-TD 2-53-0 8-185-0
Average Per Return 26.5 23.1

Interceptions: Number-Yards-TD 1-0-0 2-7-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yards 0-0 1-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 32:53 27:07

1st Quarter 6:43 7:52
2nd Quarter 9:54 4:52
3rd Quarter 4:11 10:28
4th Quarter 11:50 3:01

Third-Down Conversions 5 of 10 2 of 14
Fourth-Down Conversions 1 of 2 1 of 2
Red Zone Scores-Chances 4 of 5 1 of 2

Touchdowns 4 1
Field Goals 0 of 0 0 of 0

Sacks By: Number-Yards 2-12 -
Tackles For Loss: Number-Yards 9.0-29 3.0-8
Forced Three-And-Outs 7 1
Total TDs 7 1
PAT Kicks 7-7 1-1
Field Goals 1-1 -
Points off turnovers 0 7



Individual Statistics
Benedictine (KS) vs. Central Methodist (M (Final)
10/18/2025 at Fayette, Mo.

BENEDICTINE (KS) CENTRAL METHODIST (M

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Xavier Ugorji 13 138 0 138 0 32 10.6
Robbie Sharp 5 97 0 97 2 46 19.4
Caleb Leapheart 6 63 6 57 0 32 9.5
Titan Osburn 1 44 0 44 0 44 44
Xiomar Hernande 4 43 0 43 1 18 10.8
JJ Jackson 9 29 2 27 0 8 3
Derrick Overstr 3 25 0 25 0 20 8.3
Jackson Dooley 5 25 0 25 1 7 5
Mark Harris 3 0 3 -3 0 0 -1
Totals 49 464 11 453 4 46 9.2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Jamar Nuby 9 36 0 36 0 9 4
Dawan Lomax 12 31 6 25 0 20 2.1
Jordan Gile 7 23 12 11 0 9 1.6
Christian Hall 1 5 0 5 0 5 5
Zyon Slade 1 0 3 -3 0 0 -3
Totals 30 95 21 74 0 20 2.5

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Mark Harris 1-2-0 15 0 15 0
Jackson Dooley 12-27-2 175 3 42 0
Totals 13-29-2 190 3 42 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Jordan Gile 9-25-0 92 1 39 2
Zyon Slade 0-1-1 0 0 0 0
Totals 9-26-1 92 1 39 2

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt
Tanner Zimmerma 3 83 1 42 0
Joseph Lagafuai 3 29 0 15 0
Joshua Zander 1 25 1 25 0
Ethan Naudin 1 15 0 15 0
Chase Sucharski 1 10 0 10 0
Trey Herbert II 1 8 0 8 0
Titan Osburn 1 8 1 8 0
Kameron Dover 1 6 0 6 0
Tyler Watson 1 6 0 6 0
Totals 13 190 3 42 26

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt
Dakota Troost 2 58 0 39 0
Jaylen Joseph 2 -2 0 4 0
Antonio Turner 1 21 0 21 0
Jamar Nuby 1 6 0 6 0
Christian Hall 1 6 0 6 0
Elijah Jahr 1 5 1 5 0
Dawan Lomax 1 -2 0 0 0
Totals 9 92 1 39 23

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Scotty Robertso 1 61 61.0 61 0 0
Totals 1 61 61.0 61 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Jonathin Castil 11 409 37.2 51 5 0
Totals 11 409 37.2 51 5 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
Joseph Lagafuai 2 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kameron Dover 0 0 0 1 7 7 0 0 0
Xiomar Hernande 0 0 0 1 46 46 0 0 0
Dylan Witherspo 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Totals 2 9 9 2 53 46 1 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
Jaylen Joseph 1 10 10 2 41 21 0 0 0
Zyon Slade 0 0 0 6 144 44 0 0 0
Malakhi Edwards 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 7
Dont'e Lewis 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Totals 1 10 10 8 185 44 2 7 7

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
Christian Klobe 1st 03:05 55 good

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
Christian Klobe 9 545 60.6 0 1

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
Cristobal Salga 2 94 47 0 0

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
Xavier Ugorji 138 0 0 0 0 138
Robbie Sharp 97 0 0 0 0 97
Xiomar Hernande 43 0 46 0 0 89
Tanner Zimmerma 0 83 0 0 0 83

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
Zyon Slade -3 0 144 0 0 141
Dakota Troost 0 58 0 0 0 58
Jaylen Joseph 0 -2 41 10 0 49
Jamar Nuby 36 6 0 0 0 42

Fumbles No. Lost
LAGAFUAI,JOSEPH 1 1

Fumbles No. Lost



Benedictine (KS) Quarterback Progression
Benedictine (KS) vs. Central Methodist (M (Final)
10/18/2025 at Fayette, Mo.

Jackson Dooley
12 - 27 44% 175 yds 3TD 2INT 120.7RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 7 1st and 10 on BENEDICT46 (Q1 14:33) 02
+ 2-2 42 TD 1st and 10 on CENTRAL42 (Q1 14:33) 04 2
+ 3-3 7 1st and 10 on CENTRAL47 (Q1 09:46) 02 3
+ 4-4 15 2nd and 3 on CENTRAL40 (Q1 09:46) 02 4

4-5 1st and 10 on CENTRAL25 (Q1 09:46) 06
+ 5-6 25 TD 2nd and 10 on CENTRAL25 (Q1 09:46) 10
+ 6-7 6 1st and 10 on BENEDICT40 (Q1 07:06) 25 2
+ 7-8 8 2nd and 6 on CENTRAL45 (Q1 07:06) 06 3

7-9 1st and 10 on CENTRAL37 (Q1 07:06) 03
7-10 3rd and 10 on CENTRAL37 (Q1 07:06) -2
7-11 2nd and 6 on CENTRAL41 (Q2 15:00) 09 -3

+ 8-12 6 3rd and 6 on CENTRAL41 (Q2 15:00) 03
8-13 1st and 10 on CENTRAL35 (Q2 15:00) 04

+ 9-14 10 1st and 10 on CENTRAL25 (Q2 15:00) 87
+ 10-15 8 TD 3rd and 3 on CENTRAL08 (Q2 15:00) 09 2

10-16 1st and 10 on CENTRAL47 (Q2 07:17) 9W
10-17 3rd and 5 on CENTRAL42 (Q2 07:17) 03 -2
10-18 4th and 5 on CENTRAL42 (Q2 07:17) 06 -3

+ 11-19 18 3rd and 10 on BENEDICT03 (Q2 03:13) 04
11-20 1st and 10 on BENEDICT21 (Q2 03:13) 02
11-21 INT 2nd and 10 on BENEDICT21 (Q2 03:13) -2
11-22 2nd and 5 on BENEDICT44 (Q2 01:27) 25 -3
11-23 INT 1st and 10 on CENTRAL46 (Q2 01:27) -4
11-24 1st and 10 on BENEDICT18 (Q3 11:04) 05 -5
11-25 3rd and 10 on BENEDICT18 (Q3 11:04) 06 -6
11-26 1st and 10 on BENEDICT36 (Q3 06:35) 25 -7

+ 12-27 23 1st and 10 on BENEDICT46 (Q3 06:35) 04

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context

Mark Harris
1 - 2 50% 15 yds 0TD 0INT 113RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 15 3rd and 8 on BENEDICT11 (Q4 10:21) 2N

1-2 1st and 10 on CENTRAL12 (Q4 10:21) 19

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



Central Methodist (M Quarterback Progression
Benedictine (KS) vs. Central Methodist (M (Final)
10/18/2025 at Fayette, Mo.

Jordan Gile
9 - 25 36% 92 yds 1TD 0INT 80.1RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 1st and 10 on CENTRAL22 (Q1 14:53) 88
0-2 2nd and 10 on CENTRAL22 (Q1 14:53) 88 -2
0-3 3rd and 10 on CENTRAL22 (Q1 14:53) -3

+ 1-4 -2 2nd and 11 on CENTRAL29 (Q1 13:15) 7
+ 2-5 39 1st and 10 on BENEDICT44 (Q1 13:15) 88 2
+ 3-6 5 TD 2nd and 0 on BENEDICT05 (Q1 13:15) 46 3

3-7 3rd and 3 on CENTRAL42 (Q1 08:32) 46
+ 4-8 6 1st and 10 on CENTRAL18 (Q1 03:00) 34
+ 5-9 4 2nd and 4 on CENTRAL24 (Q1 03:00) 1 2
+ 6-10 -6 1st and 10 on CENTRAL28 (Q1 03:00) 1 3

6-11 3rd and 11 on CENTRAL27 (Q1 03:00) 9
6-12 1st and 10 on CENTRAL42 (Q2 00:48) 4 -2
6-13 2nd and 10 on CENTRAL42 (Q2 00:48) 1 -3

+ 7-14 6 3rd and 10 on CENTRAL42 (Q2 00:48) 24
+ 8-15 19 3rd and 6 on CENTRAL45 (Q3 10:15) 88 2

8-16 2nd and 10 on BENEDICT36 (Q3 10:15) 1
8-17 3rd and 10 on BENEDICT36 (Q3 10:15) 5 -2
8-18 4th and 10 on BENEDICT36 (Q3 10:15) 88 -3
8-19 1st and 10 on CENTRAL25 (Q3 04:44) -4
8-20 1st and 10 on CENTRAL23 (Q4 12:53) 88 -5

+ 9-21 21 3rd and 4 on CENTRAL29 (Q4 12:53) 85
9-22 3rd and 7 on BENEDICT47 (Q4 12:53) 48
9-23 1st and 10 on CENTRAL26 (Q4 06:10) 46 -2
9-24 2nd and 10 on CENTRAL26 (Q4 06:10) 85 -3
9-25 3rd and 10 on CENTRAL26 (Q4 06:10) 88 -4

Sacked 2 times for 12 yards lost

Lost Context
-10 2nd and 11 on CENTRAL11 (Q2 09:12)
-2 3rd and 10 on CENTRAL45 (Q3 13:08)

Zyon Slade
0 - 1 0% 0 yds 0TD 1INT -200RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 INT 1st and 10 on BENEDICT13 (Q2 01:34)

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



Defensive Statistics
Benedictine (KS) vs. Central Methodist (M (Final)
10/18/2025 at Fayette, Mo.

# Benedictine (KS) Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

6B Ben Gilliland 4 4 8 - 2.0-8 - - - 1 -
18 Peyton Jobe 3 3 6 - 1.5-4 - - - 1 -
34 Dylan Witherspo 1 5 6 - 0.5-0 - - 1-0 - -
36 Zachary LaCombe 2 2 4 - 0.5-1 - - - - -
40 Cole Johnson 3 1 4 0.5-5 2.5-7 - - - - -
45 Blake Casteel 1 2 3 1.5-7 1.5-7 - - - - -
16 Nehemiah Hicks 1 1 2 - - - - - - -
29 Kolbe Sexton 2 0 2 - - - - - - -
32 Isaac Lopez 1 1 2 - - - - - - -
46 Carson Hintz 2 0 2 - - - - - - -
93 Jason Anderson 1 1 2 - - - - - - -
99 Dylan Bennett 0 2 2 - 0.5-2 - - - - -
1J Joseph Abrams 0 1 1 - - - - - - -
9W Trey Williams 1 0 1 - - - - - 1 -
21 Isaiah Hasten 0 1 1 - - - - - - -
26 Blake Dapkus 1 0 1 - - - - - - -
38 Sam Torline 1 0 1 - - - - - - -
47 Christian McAfe 0 1 1 - - - - - - -
59 Jonathan Crowe 0 1 1 - - - - - - -
85 Christian Klobe 1 0 1 - - - - - - -
96 Kevin Harris 1 0 1 - - - - - - -
01 Josh Boone 0 0 0 - - - - - 1 -
1A Anthony Lonerga 0 0 0 - - - - - 1 -
2S Se'Korrey Thoma 0 0 0 - - - - - 2 -
8J Je'zhon Baker 0 0 0 - - - - - 1 -

Totals 26 26 52 2-12 9.0-29 0 0-0 1-0 8 0

BLOCKED KICKS: none.

# Central Methodist (M Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

35 Treyvion Hourel 12 5 17 - 1.0-2 - - - 1 -
45 Matthew Higginb 7 1 8 - - - - - - -
9I Robert Tyree Ja 1 3 4 - - - - - - -
23 Jalen Moore 4 0 4 - - - - - 1 -
39 Isaiah Gray 1 3 4 - - - - - - -
30 Dont'e Lewis 2 1 3 - 0.5-2 - - 1-0 - -
44 Andrew Laws 0 3 3 - 0.5-3 - - - - 1
14 Kamarrion Fergu 0 2 2 - - - - - 1 -
20 Derrick Kelley 2 0 2 - - - - - - -
21 Jonathan &quot; 1 1 2 - - - - - - -
37 Brian Davis 1 1 2 - - - - - - -
50 Ja'Lyn Dargans 1 1 2 - - - - - - -
60 Tony Ulima 0 2 2 - - - - - - -
28 Antonio Delgado 1 0 1 - - - - - - -
29 Malakhi Edwards 0 1 1 - - - - 1-7 2 -
36 Malachi Livings 1 0 1 - - - - - - -
43 Myron Page Jr. 1 0 1 - 1.0-1 - - - - -
83 Cristobal Salga 1 0 1 - - - - - - -
98 Jonathan Milton 1 0 1 - - - - - - -
33 Caleb Justice 0 0 0 - - - 1-0 - - 1

Totals 37 24 61 0- 3.0-8 0 1-0 2-7 5 2



BLOCKED KICKS: none.



Participation Report
Benedictine (KS) vs. Central Methodist (M (Final)
10/18/2025 at Fayette, Mo.

STARTERS

Benedictine (KS)

Pos ## OFFENSE Pos ## DEFENSE

Central Methodist (M

Pos ## OFFENSE Pos ## DEFENSE

SUBSTITUTIONS

Benedictine (KS): Central Methodist (M:

DID NOT PLAY

Benedictine (KS):
00 Ryan Hernandez; 08 Lebron Jackson; 11 Matthew Sanford; 12
Nico Marchello; 13 Orlando Zepeda; 14 Jake Garcia; 19 Carter
Salzman; 1Z Xzavier Woods; 22 Trey Rucker; 24 Brayden Fucuals;
27 Caleb Taylor; 2F Jayden Fletcher; 2J James Johnson J; 2P JP
Johnson; 30 Kade Harris; 31 Hayden Dendiu; 33 Dalton Withersp; 37
Cooper Hajek; 39 Kylar Haarhuis; 3J Jhordan Strawn; 41 Matthew
Castejo; 42 Dylan Davidson; 43 Abram Phillps; 44 Matthew Etzel; 48
Brenden Martin; 49 Garrett England; 4B Brady Hollman; 4H Paul
Hehmann; 50 Avery Fuller; 51 Rashad Beckham; 52 Ben Brandes; 53
Jefferson Otter; 54 Matt Knehans; 55 Savion Paden; 56 Carter
Charvat; 5H Harrison Schmit; 5P Pablo Montoya-V; 60 Liam
Sweeney; 61 Braxton Blanck; 63 Tres Madrid; 65 Britton Smith; 66
Christopher Lyd; 69 Carson Miller; 6M Titus Mullen; 71 Ja'Kobe
Hinton; 79 Edward Swislosk; 7K Keyawn Murphy; 81 David Wilburn;
83 Zoe Ololade; 89 Caleb Webb; 90 Talan Browne; 92 Nicholas
Drisco; 94 Justin De La Ro; 97 Lamar Henderson; 98 Gunnar Okland;

Central Methodist (M:
2 Maximus Fonoti-; 4 Max Thomas; 6 Kyndal Royal; 8 Ja'Shon
William; 9 Je'Von Williams; 10 Brayden Mathene; 13 Nate Smith; 15
Ben Wells; 16 Ashton Fowler; 17 AJ Donovan; 18 Tristan Boyce; 19
Jordan Rowe; 1B Aiden Summers; 1F Evan Norwood; 25 Ed'Tavious
Dray; 26 Darius Shakor G; 27 Kason Clark; 32 Zakai Anderson; 38
Carson Evangeli; 40 Peyton Hoover; 42 Lee'Herman Hend; 47 Elijah
Proskoci; 48 Elijah Owens; 51 Amari Jones; 53 Avion Bass; 54 Clifton
Carter; 55 Tiwian Johnson; 56 Daishon Whitfie; 58 Mathias Nicholl; 61
Rance Ledet; 62 Denez Bradford; 64 Ashton Baker; 65 Patrick Kuehn;
66 Jaylon Lewis; 68 Elijah Lane; 71 Clint Chamley; 72 Joshua Tatum;
73 Adam McCoy; 74 Ethan Glaus; 75 Quentin Jackson; 77 Chandler
Lister; 78 Kevin Espinoza; 79 Irvin Jackson; 80 Drew Ervin; 81 Jaylen
King; 82 Caleb Baker; 84 Seth Valley; 86 Erik Chavez; 87 Ronald
Cottle; 89 Jace Terry; 91 Joshua Davis; 92 Richaed McKinni; 93
Carter Epple; 95 Devin Watson; 96 Braylon Hawkins; 97 Terrell
Woods; 99 Cartavious Wate;



Drive Chart (By Team)
Benedictine (KS) vs. Central Methodist (M (Final)
10/18/2025 at Fayette, Mo.

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
BENEDICT 1st BENEDICT46 14:33 PUNT BENEDICT00 13:21 *TD 3 - 54 01:12
BENEDICT 1st BENEDICT35 09:46 KO BENEDICT00 08:32 *TD 5 - 65 01:14
BENEDICT 1st BENEDICT26 07:06 PUNT BENEDICT35 03:05 FGA 10 - 37 04:01
BENEDICT 1st BENEDICT39 00:16 PUNT BENEDICT00 09:26 *TD 13 - 61 05:50
BENEDICT 2nd BENEDICT42 07:17 PUNT BENEDICT42 05:38 DOWNS 5 - 16 01:39
BENEDICT 2nd BENEDICT03 03:13 PUNT BENEDICT13 01:34 INT 5 - 18 01:39
BENEDICT 2nd BENEDICT07 01:27 INT BENEDICT42 00:48 INT 4 - 47 00:39
BENEDICT 2nd BENEDICT16 00:23 PUNT BENEDICT46 00:00 HALF 1 - 15 00:23
BENEDICT 3rd CENTRAL46 14:52 KO BENEDICT00 13:17 *TD 3 - 46 01:35
BENEDICT 3rd BENEDICT18 11:04 PUNT BENEDICT31 10:15 PUNT 3 - 0 00:49
BENEDICT 3rd BENEDICT36 06:35 DOWNS BENEDICT00 04:48 *TD 5 - 64 01:47
BENEDICT 4th BENEDICT15 14:55 PUNT BENEDICT00 12:57 *TD 4 - 85 01:58
BENEDICT 4th BENEDICT09 10:21 PUNT BENEDICT00 06:15 *TD 9 - 91 04:06
BENEDICT 4th BENEDICT37 05:46 PUNT BENEDICT09 00:00 HALF 9 - 54 05:46

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Benedictine (KS) Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 6:43 9:54 4:11 11:50 16:37 16:01 32:53
3rd down conversions 0-1 0-5 0-1 0-3 0-6 0-4 5-10
4th down conversions 0-0 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 1-2

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
CENTRAL 1st CENTRAL22 14:53 KO BENEDICT46 14:33 PUNT 3 - 0 00:20
CENTRAL 1st CENTRAL30 13:15 KO BENEDICT44 13:15 FUMB 3 - 1 00:00
CENTRAL 1st BENEDICT44 13:15 FUMB BENEDICT00 09:53 *TD 3 - 44 03:22
CENTRAL 1st CENTRAL35 08:32 KO BENEDICT26 07:06 PUNT 3 - 7 01:26
CENTRAL 1st CENTRAL18 03:00 KO BENEDICT39 00:16 PUNT 5 - 9 02:44
CENTRAL 2nd CENTRAL12 09:12 KO BENEDICT42 07:17 PUNT 3 - 9 01:55
CENTRAL 2nd CENTRAL42 05:38 DOWNS BENEDICT03 03:13 PUNT 3 - 4 02:25
CENTRAL 2nd BENEDICT13 01:34 INT BENEDICT07 01:27 INT 1 - 0 00:07
CENTRAL 2nd CENTRAL42 00:48 INT BENEDICT16 00:23 PUNT 3 - 6 00:25
CENTRAL 3rd CENTRAL45 13:08 KO BENEDICT18 11:04 PUNT 3 - -2 02:04
CENTRAL 3rd CENTRAL31 10:15 PUNT BENEDICT36 06:35 DOWNS 9 - 33 03:40
CENTRAL 3rd CENTRAL25 04:44 KO BENEDICT15 14:55 PUNT 8 - 21 04:49
CENTRAL 4th CENTRAL23 12:53 KO BENEDICT09 10:21 PUNT 6 - 30 02:32
CENTRAL 4th CENTRAL26 06:10 KO BENEDICT37 05:46 PUNT 3 - 0 00:24

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Central Methodist (M Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 7:52 4:52 10:28 3:01 12:44 13:29 27:07
3rd down conversions 0-4 0-3 0-4 0-3 0-7 0-7 2-14
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 1-2



Drive Chart (By Quarter)
Benedictine (KS) vs. Central Methodist (M (Final)
10/18/2025 at Fayette, Mo.

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
CENTRAL 1st CENTRAL22 14:53 KO BENEDICT46 14:33 PUNT 3 - 0 00:20
BENEDICT 1st BENEDICT46 14:33 PUNT BENEDICT00 13:21 *TD 3 - 54 01:12
CENTRAL 1st CENTRAL30 13:15 KO BENEDICT44 13:15 FUMB 3 - 1 00:00
CENTRAL 1st BENEDICT44 13:15 FUMB BENEDICT00 09:53 *TD 3 - 44 03:22
BENEDICT 1st BENEDICT35 09:46 KO BENEDICT00 08:32 *TD 5 - 65 01:14
CENTRAL 1st CENTRAL35 08:32 KO BENEDICT26 07:06 PUNT 3 - 7 01:26
BENEDICT 1st BENEDICT26 07:06 PUNT BENEDICT35 03:05 FGA 10 - 37 04:01
CENTRAL 1st CENTRAL18 03:00 KO BENEDICT39 00:16 PUNT 5 - 9 02:44
BENEDICT 1st BENEDICT39 00:16 PUNT BENEDICT00 09:26 *TD 13 - 61 05:50
CENTRAL 2nd CENTRAL12 09:12 KO BENEDICT42 07:17 PUNT 3 - 9 01:55
BENEDICT 2nd BENEDICT42 07:17 PUNT BENEDICT42 05:38 DOWNS 5 - 16 01:39
CENTRAL 2nd CENTRAL42 05:38 DOWNS BENEDICT03 03:13 PUNT 3 - 4 02:25
BENEDICT 2nd BENEDICT03 03:13 PUNT BENEDICT13 01:34 INT 5 - 18 01:39
CENTRAL 2nd BENEDICT13 01:34 INT BENEDICT07 01:27 INT 1 - 0 00:07
BENEDICT 2nd BENEDICT07 01:27 INT BENEDICT42 00:48 INT 4 - 47 00:39
CENTRAL 2nd CENTRAL42 00:48 INT BENEDICT16 00:23 PUNT 3 - 6 00:25
BENEDICT 2nd BENEDICT16 00:23 PUNT BENEDICT46 00:00 HALF 1 - 15 00:23
BENEDICT 3rd CENTRAL46 14:52 KO BENEDICT00 13:17 *TD 3 - 46 01:35
CENTRAL 3rd CENTRAL45 13:08 KO BENEDICT18 11:04 PUNT 3 - -2 02:04
BENEDICT 3rd BENEDICT18 11:04 PUNT BENEDICT31 10:15 PUNT 3 - 0 00:49
CENTRAL 3rd CENTRAL31 10:15 PUNT BENEDICT36 06:35 DOWNS 9 - 33 03:40
BENEDICT 3rd BENEDICT36 06:35 DOWNS BENEDICT00 04:48 *TD 5 - 64 01:47
CENTRAL 3rd CENTRAL25 04:44 KO BENEDICT15 14:55 PUNT 8 - 21 04:49
BENEDICT 4th BENEDICT15 14:55 PUNT BENEDICT00 12:57 *TD 4 - 85 01:58
CENTRAL 4th CENTRAL23 12:53 KO BENEDICT09 10:21 PUNT 6 - 30 02:32
BENEDICT 4th BENEDICT09 10:21 PUNT BENEDICT00 06:15 *TD 9 - 91 04:06
CENTRAL 4th CENTRAL26 06:10 KO BENEDICT37 05:46 PUNT 3 - 0 00:24
BENEDICT 4th BENEDICT37 05:46 PUNT BENEDICT09 00:00 HALF 9 - 54 05:46



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
Benedictine (KS) vs. Central Methodist (M (Final)
10/18/2025 at Fayette, Mo.

BENEDICT ball on BENEDICT35, clock 15:00.

Christian Klobe kickoff 59 yards to the CENTRAL06, Zyon Slade return 16 yards to the CENTRAL22 (Kolbe Sexton).

Central Methodist (M drive start at 14:53.
1-10 CENTRAL22 Jordan Gile pass incomplete to Dakota Troost.
2-10 CENTRAL22 Jordan Gile pass incomplete to Dakota Troost (Trey Williams).
3-10 CENTRAL22 Jordan Gile pass incomplete.
4-10 CENTRAL22 Jonathin Castil punt 32 yards to the BENEDICT46, fair catch by Joseph Lagafuai.
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 0 yards, 00:20

Benedictine (KS) drive start at 14:33.
1-10 BENEDICT46 Jackson Dooley pass complete to Joseph Lagafuai for 7 yards to the CENTRAL47 (Matthew Higginb).
2-3 CENTRAL47 Xavier Ugorji rush for 5 yards to the CENTRAL42 (Matthew Higginb; Andrew Laws).
1-10 CENTRAL42 Jackson Dooley pass complete to Tanner Zimmerma for 42 yards to the CENTRAL00, TOUCHDOWN,

clock 13:21. [13:21]
1-0 CENTRAL03 Christian Klobe kick attempt good.

BENEDICTINE (KS) 7, CENTRAL METHODIST (M 0
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 54 yards, 01:12

Christian Klobe kickoff 59 yards to the CENTRAL06, Zyon Slade return 24 yards to the CENTRAL30 (Sam Torline).

Central Methodist (M drive start at 13:15.
1-10 CENTRAL30 Dawan Lomax rush for loss of 1 yard to the CENTRAL29 (Cole Johnson).
2-11 CENTRAL29 Jordan Gile pass complete to Dawan Lomax for loss of 2 yards to the CENTRAL27 (Ben Gilliland).
3-13 CENTRAL27 Jordan Gile rush for 4 yards to the CENTRAL31 (Nehemiah Hicks).
4-9 CENTRAL31 Jonathin Castil punt 34 yards to the BENEDICT35, Joseph Lagafuai return 9 yards to the BENEDICT44, fumble

by Joseph Lagafuai recovered by CENTRAL Caleb Justice at BENEDICT44.
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 1 yards, 00:00

1-10 BENEDICT44 Jordan Gile pass complete to Dakota Troost for 39 yards to the BENEDICT05 (Trey Williams).
1-0 BENEDICT05 Jamar Nuby rush for no gain to the BENEDICT05 (Peyton Jobe).
2-0 BENEDICT05 Jordan Gile pass complete to Elijah Jahr for 5 yards to the BENEDICT00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:53.

[09:53]
1-0 BENEDICT03 Cristobal Salga kick attempt good.

BENEDICTINE (KS) 7, CENTRAL METHODIST (M 7
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 44 yards, 03:22

Cristobal Salga kickoff 37 yards to the BENEDICT28, Kameron Dover return 7 yards to the BENEDICT35 (Jonathan &quot;).

Benedictine (KS) drive start at 09:46.
1-10 BENEDICT35 Xavier Ugorji rush for 18 yards to the CENTRAL47 (Derrick Kelley).
1-10 CENTRAL47 Jackson Dooley pass complete to Joseph Lagafuai for 7 yards to the CENTRAL40 (Kamarrion Fergu; Ja'Lyn

Dargans).
2-3 CENTRAL40 Jackson Dooley pass complete to Joseph Lagafuai for 15 yards to the CENTRAL25, out-of-bounds, PENALTY

CENTRAL offside declined.
1-10 CENTRAL25 Jackson Dooley pass incomplete to Trey Herbert II.
2-10 CENTRAL25 Jackson Dooley pass complete to Joshua Zander for 25 yards to the CENTRAL00, TOUCHDOWN, clock

08:32, PENALTY CENTRAL offside declined. [08:32]
1-0 CENTRAL03 Christian Klobe kick attempt good.

BENEDICTINE (KS) 14, CENTRAL METHODIST (M 7
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 65 yards, 01:14



Christian Klobe kickoff 61 yards to the CENTRAL04, out-of-bounds, CENTRAL ball on CENTRAL35, clock 08:32.

Central Methodist (M drive start at 08:32.
1-10 CENTRAL35 Jamar Nuby rush for 3 yards to the CENTRAL38 (Kevin Harris).
2-7 CENTRAL38 Jamar Nuby rush for 4 yards to the CENTRAL42 (Blake Casteel; Ben Gilliland).
3-3 CENTRAL42 Jordan Gile pass incomplete to Elijah Jahr (Ben Gilliland).
4-3 CENTRAL42 Jonathin Castil punt 32 yards to the BENEDICT26, fair catch by Joseph Lagafuai.
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 7 yards, 01:26

Benedictine (KS) drive start at 07:06.
1-10 BENEDICT26 JJ Jackson rush for 6 yards to the BENEDICT32 (Treyvion Hourel).
2-4 BENEDICT32 JJ Jackson rush for 8 yards to the BENEDICT40 (Treyvion Hourel; Isaiah Gray).
1-10 BENEDICT40 Jackson Dooley pass complete to Tyler Watson for 6 yards to the BENEDICT46 (Isaiah Gray).
2-4 BENEDICT46 JJ Jackson rush for 5 yards to the CENTRAL49 (Tony Ulima; Isaiah Gray).
1-10 CENTRAL49 JJ Jackson rush for 4 yards to the CENTRAL45 (Jonathan Milton).
2-6 CENTRAL45 Jackson Dooley pass complete to Trey Herbert II for 8 yards to the CENTRAL37 (Kamarrion Fergu; Treyvion

Hourel).
1-10 CENTRAL37 Jackson Dooley pass incomplete to Kameron Dover.
2-10 CENTRAL37 JJ Jackson rush for no gain to the CENTRAL37 (Andrew Laws; Robert Tyree Ja).
3-10 CENTRAL37 Jackson Dooley pass incomplete (Malakhi Edwards).
4-10 CENTRAL37 Christian Klobe field goal attempt from 55 GOOD, clock 03:05. [03:05]

BENEDICTINE (KS) 17, CENTRAL METHODIST (M 7
Drive Summary: 10 plays, 37 yards, 04:01

Christian Klobe kickoff 63 yards to the CENTRAL02, Zyon Slade return 16 yards to the CENTRAL18 (Blake Dapkus).

Central Methodist (M drive start at 03:00.
1-10 CENTRAL18 Jordan Gile pass complete to Christian Hall for 6 yards to the CENTRAL24 (Peyton Jobe; Isaac Lopez).
2-4 CENTRAL24 Jordan Gile pass complete to Jaylen Joseph for 4 yards to the CENTRAL28 (Dylan Witherspo).
1-10 CENTRAL28 Jordan Gile pass complete to Jaylen Joseph for loss of 6 yards to the CENTRAL22 (Ben Gilliland).
2-16 CENTRAL22 Christian Hall rush for 5 yards to the CENTRAL27 (Dylan Witherspo; Dylan Bennett).
3-11 CENTRAL27 Jordan Gile pass incomplete to Je'Von Williams.
4-11 CENTRAL27 Jonathin Castil punt 34 yards to the BENEDICT39, Joseph Lagafuai return 0 yards to the BENEDICT39.
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 9 yards, 02:44

Benedictine (KS) drive start at 00:16.
1-10 BENEDICT39 Jackson Dooley rush for 5 yards to the BENEDICT44 (Matthew Higginb).

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Benedictine (KS) 17 6:43 0 0 0 0 0-1 0-0 8-51 7-10-0-110 0-0
Central Methodist (M 7 7:52 0 0 0 0 0-4 0-0 6-15 6-11-0-46 0-0



Quickie Statistics (1st Quarter only)
Benedictine (KS) vs. Central Methodist (M (Final)
10/18/2025 at Fayette, Mo.

BENEDICT CENTRAL
Score 17 7
FIRST DOWNS 0 0
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 8-51 6-15
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 110 46
Passes Att-Comp-Int 10-7-0 11-6-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 18-161 17-61
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 4-33.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 0-0
Possession Time 6:43 7:52
Third-Down Conversions 0-1 0-4
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Benedictine (KS) Central Methodist (M

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Xavier Ugorji 2 23 0 23 0 11.5 18

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Jamar Nuby 3 7 0 7 0 2.3 4
Dawan Lomax 1 0 -1 -1 0 -1
Jordan Gile 1 4 0 4 0 4 4
Christian Hall 1 5 0 5 0 5 5

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Jackson Dooley 7-10-0 110 2 42 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Jordan Gile 6-11-0 46 1 39 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Jonathin Castil 4 132 33.0 34 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Joseph Lagafuai 2 9 0 9

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Kameron Dover 1 7 0 7

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Zyon Slade 3 56 0 24

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Ben Gilliland 2-1 2.5 0.0 2.0
Peyton Jobe 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Dylan Witherspo 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Trey Williams 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Nehemiah Hicks 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Blake Dapkus 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Kolbe Sexton 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Sam Torline 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Matthew Higginb 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
Treyvion Hourel 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Kamarrion Fergu 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Isaiah Gray 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
Andrew Laws 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Derrick Kelley 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Jonathan &quot; 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Tony Ulima 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 13:21 BENEDICT - Tanner Zimmerma 42 yd TD PASS from Jackson Dooley (KICK by Christian Klobe) , 3-54 1:12 7-0
1st 09:53 CENTRAL - Elijah Jahr 5 yd TD PASS from Jordan Gile (KICK by Cristobal Salga) , 3-44 3:22 7-7
1st 08:32 BENEDICT - Joshua Zander 25 yd TD PASS from Jackson Dooley (KICK by Christian Klobe) , 5-65 1:14 14-7
1st 03:05 BENEDICT - Christian Klobe 55 yd FG , 10-37 4:01 17-7



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
Benedictine (KS) vs. Central Methodist (M (Final)
10/18/2025 at Fayette, Mo.

2-5 BENEDICT44 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
2-5 BENEDICT44 Xavier Ugorji rush for 11 yards to the CENTRAL45 (Treyvion Hourel).
1-10 CENTRAL45 JJ Jackson rush for 4 yards to the CENTRAL41 (Matthew Higginb).
2-6 CENTRAL41 Jackson Dooley pass incomplete to Titan Osburn.
3-6 CENTRAL41 Jackson Dooley pass complete to Kameron Dover for 6 yards to the CENTRAL35 (Derrick Kelley).
1-10 CENTRAL35 Jackson Dooley pass incomplete to Tanner Zimmerma.
2-10 CENTRAL35 Jackson Dooley rush for 7 yards to the CENTRAL28 (Robert Tyree Ja; Brian Davis).
3-3 CENTRAL28 Xavier Ugorji rush for no gain to the CENTRAL28 (Treyvion Hourel).
4-3 CENTRAL28 Xavier Ugorji rush for 3 yards to the CENTRAL25 (Treyvion Hourel).
1-10 CENTRAL25 Jackson Dooley pass complete to Chase Sucharski for 10 yards to the CENTRAL15.
1-10 CENTRAL15 Jackson Dooley rush for 7 yards to the CENTRAL08, out-of-bounds.
2-3 CENTRAL08 Xavier Ugorji rush for no gain to the CENTRAL08 (Matthew Higginb).
3-3 CENTRAL08 Jackson Dooley pass complete to Titan Osburn for 8 yards to the CENTRAL00, TOUCHDOWN, clock

09:26. [09:26]
1-0 CENTRAL03 Christian Klobe kick attempt good.

BENEDICTINE (KS) 24, CENTRAL METHODIST (M 7
Drive Summary: 13 plays, 61 yards, 05:50

Christian Klobe kickoff 54 yards to the CENTRAL11, Jaylen Joseph return 21 yards to the CENTRAL32, out-of-bounds,
PENALTY CENTRAL holding 20 yards to the CENTRAL12.

Central Methodist (M drive start at 09:12.
1-10 CENTRAL12 Dawan Lomax rush for loss of 1 yard to the CENTRAL11 (Cole Johnson).
2-11 CENTRAL11 Jordan Gile sacked for loss of 10 yards to the CENTRAL01 (Blake Casteel; Cole Johnson).
3-21 CENTRAL01 Dawan Lomax rush for 20 yards to the CENTRAL21 (Nehemiah Hicks; Peyton Jobe).
4-1 CENTRAL21 Jonathin Castil punt 37 yards to the BENEDICT42, fair catch by Joseph Lagafuai.
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 9 yards, 01:55

Benedictine (KS) drive start at 07:17.
1-10 BENEDICT42 Xavier Ugorji rush for 11 yards to the CENTRAL47 (Treyvion Hourel).
1-10 CENTRAL47 Jackson Dooley pass incomplete to Trey Williams.
2-10 CENTRAL47 Xavier Ugorji rush for 5 yards to the CENTRAL42 (Matthew Higginb).
3-5 CENTRAL42 Jackson Dooley pass incomplete to Kameron Dover (Treyvion Hourel).
4-5 CENTRAL42 Jackson Dooley pass incomplete to Trey Herbert II (Malakhi Edwards).
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 16 yards, 01:39

Central Methodist (M drive start at 05:38.
1-10 CENTRAL42 Jordan Gile pass incomplete to Dakota Troost, PENALTY BENEDICT offside 5 yards to the CENTRAL47, NO

PLAY.
1-5 CENTRAL47 Dawan Lomax rush for no gain to the CENTRAL47 (Jason Anderson).
2-5 CENTRAL47 Dawan Lomax rush for 2 yards to the CENTRAL49 (Ben Gilliland; Jason Anderson).
3-3 CENTRAL49 Zyon Slade rush for loss of 3 yards to the CENTRAL46 (Peyton Jobe).
4-6 CENTRAL46 Jonathin Castil punt 51 yards to the BENEDICT03, downed.
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 4 yards, 02:25

Benedictine (KS) drive start at 03:13.
1-10 BENEDICT03 JJ Jackson rush for loss of 2 yards to the BENEDICT01 (Treyvion Hourel).
2-12 BENEDICT01 JJ Jackson rush for 2 yards to the BENEDICT03 (Matthew Higginb).
3-10 BENEDICT03 Jackson Dooley pass complete to Tanner Zimmerma for 18 yards to the BENEDICT21 (Brian Davis).
1-10 BENEDICT21 Jackson Dooley pass incomplete to Joseph Lagafuai (Kamarrion Fergu).
2-10 BENEDICT21 Jackson Dooley pass intercepted by Malakhi Edwards at the BENEDICT20, Malakhi Edwards return 7 yards to

the BENEDICT13.
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 18 yards, 01:39



Central Methodist (M drive start at 01:34.
1-10 BENEDICT13 Zyon Slade pass intercepted by Dylan Witherspo at the BENEDICT07, Dylan Witherspo return 0 yards to the

BENEDICT07, out-of-bounds.
Drive Summary: 1 plays, 0 yards, 00:07

Benedictine (KS) drive start at 01:27.
1-10 BENEDICT07 Xavier Ugorji rush for 32 yards to the BENEDICT39 (Matthew Higginb).
1-10 BENEDICT39 Jackson Dooley rush for 5 yards to the BENEDICT44, out-of-bounds.
2-5 BENEDICT44 Jackson Dooley pass incomplete to Tyler Watson.
3-5 BENEDICT44 PENALTY CENTRAL holding 10 yards to the CENTRAL46.
1-10 CENTRAL46 Jackson Dooley pass intercepted by Dont'e Lewis at the CENTRAL42, Dont'e Lewis return 0 yards to the

CENTRAL42.
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 47 yards, 00:39

Central Methodist (M drive start at 00:48.
1-10 CENTRAL42 Jordan Gile pass incomplete to Max Thomas.
2-10 CENTRAL42 Jordan Gile pass incomplete to Jaylen Joseph (Peyton Jobe).
3-10 CENTRAL42 Jordan Gile pass complete to Jamar Nuby for 6 yards to the CENTRAL48 (Peyton Jobe).
4-4 CENTRAL48 Jonathin Castil punt 36 yards to the BENEDICT16, downed.
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 6 yards, 00:25

Benedictine (KS) drive start at 00:23.
1-10 BENEDICT16 Xavier Ugorji rush for 15 yards to the BENEDICT31 (Dont'e Lewis).
Drive Summary: 1 plays, 15 yards, 00:23

End of half, clock 00:00.

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Benedictine (KS) 7 9:54 0 0 0 0 0-5 0-2 14-100 4-13-2-42 0-0
Central Methodist (M 0 4:52 0 0 0 0 0-3 0-0 5-18 1-5-1--4 0-0



Quickie Statistics (Halftime Cumulative)
Benedictine (KS) vs. Central Methodist (M (Final)
10/18/2025 at Fayette, Mo.

BENEDICT CENTRAL
Score 24 7
FIRST DOWNS 0 0
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 22-151 11-33
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 152 42
Passes Att-Comp-Int 23-11-2 16-7-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 45-303 27-75
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 7-36.6
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 0-0
Possession Time 16:37 12:44
Third-Down Conversions 0-6 0-7
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-2 0-0

Benedictine (KS) Central Methodist (M

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Xavier Ugorji 10 100 0 100 0 32 10

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Jamar Nuby 3 7 0 7 0 4 2.3
Dawan Lomax 5 22 -2 20 0 20 4
Jordan Gile 1 4 0 4 0 4 4
Christian Hall 1 5 0 5 0 5 5

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Jackson Dooley 11-23-2 152 3 42 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Jordan Gile 7-14-0 42 1 39 1
Zyon Slade 0-1-1 0 0 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Jonathin Castil 7 256 36.6 51 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Joseph Lagafuai 2 9 0 9

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Kameron Dover 1 7 0 7

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Zyon Slade 3 56 0 24
Jaylen Joseph 1 21 0 21

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Peyton Jobe 4-1 4.5 0.0 1.0
Ben Gilliland 3-1 3.5 0.0 2.0
Cole Johnson 2-1 2.5 0.5 2.5
Nehemiah Hicks 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Dylan Witherspo 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Blake Casteel 2-0 2.0 1.0 1.0
Jason Anderson 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Trey Williams 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Matthew Higginb 8-0 8.0 0.0 0.0
Treyvion Hourel 7-1 7.5 0.0 1.0
Kamarrion Fergu 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Derrick Kelley 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Isaiah Gray 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
Robert Tyree Ja 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Brian Davis 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Andrew Laws 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 13:21 BENEDICT - Tanner Zimmerma 42 yd TD PASS from Jackson Dooley (KICK by Christian Klobe) , 3-54 1:12 7-0
1st 09:53 CENTRAL - Elijah Jahr 5 yd TD PASS from Jordan Gile (KICK by Cristobal Salga) , 3-44 3:22 7-7
1st 08:32 BENEDICT - Joshua Zander 25 yd TD PASS from Jackson Dooley (KICK by Christian Klobe) , 5-65 1:14 14-7
1st 03:05 BENEDICT - Christian Klobe 55 yd FG , 10-37 4:01 17-7
2nd 09:26 BENEDICT - Titan Osburn 8 yd TD PASS from Jackson Dooley (KICK by Christian Klobe) , 13-61 5:50 24-7



Quickie Statistics (2nd Quarter only)
Benedictine (KS) vs. Central Methodist (M (Final)
10/18/2025 at Fayette, Mo.

BENEDICT CENTRAL
Score 7 0
FIRST DOWNS 0 0
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 14-100 5-18
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 42 -4
Passes Att-Comp-Int 13-4-2 5-1-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 27-142 10-14
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 3-41.3
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 0-0
Possession Time 9:54 4:52
Third-Down Conversions 0-5 0-3
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-2 0-0

Benedictine (KS) Central Methodist (M

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Xavier Ugorji 8 77 0 77 0 9.6 32

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Dawan Lomax 4 22 -1 21 0 5.3 20

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Jackson Dooley 4-13-2 42 1 18 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Jordan Gile 1-3-0 -4 0 6 1
Zyon Slade 0-1-1 0 0 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Jonathin Castil 3 124 41.3 51 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Jaylen Joseph 1 21 0 21

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Peyton Jobe 2-1 2.5 0.0 1.0
Cole Johnson 1-1 1.5 0.5 1.5
Jason Anderson 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Ben Gilliland 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Nehemiah Hicks 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Blake Casteel 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Treyvion Hourel 5-0 5.0 0.0 1.0
Matthew Higginb 5-0 5.0 0.0 0.0
Brian Davis 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Robert Tyree Ja 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Derrick Kelley 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Dont'e Lewis 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 09:26 BENEDICT - Titan Osburn 8 yd TD PASS from Jackson Dooley (KICK by Christian Klobe) , 13-61 5:50 24-7



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
Benedictine (KS) vs. Central Methodist (M (Final)
10/18/2025 at Fayette, Mo.

1-10 BENEDICT31 Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, CENTRAL ball on CENTRAL35. [15:00]

Cristobal Salga kickoff 57 yards to the BENEDICT08, Xiomar Hernande return 46 yards to the CENTRAL46 (Cristobal Salga).

Benedictine (KS) drive start at 14:52.
1-10 CENTRAL46 Titan Osburn rush for 44 yards to the CENTRAL02 (Jalen Moore).

Timeout Benedictine (KS), clock 13:59.
1-0 CENTRAL02 Xavier Ugorji rush for 1 yard to the CENTRAL01 (Robert Tyree Ja).
2-0 CENTRAL01 Jackson Dooley rush for 1 yard to the CENTRAL00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:17, PENALTY CENTRAL

offside declined. [13:17]
1-0 CENTRAL03 Christian Klobe kick attempt good.

BENEDICTINE (KS) 31, CENTRAL METHODIST (M 7
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 46 yards, 01:35

Christian Klobe kickoff 64 yards to the CENTRAL01, Zyon Slade return 44 yards to the CENTRAL45 (Christian Klobe).

Central Methodist (M drive start at 13:08.
1-10 CENTRAL45 Dawan Lomax rush for loss of 1 yard to the CENTRAL44 (Zachary LaCombe; Dylan Witherspo).
2-11 CENTRAL44 Dawan Lomax rush for 1 yard to the CENTRAL45 (Cole Johnson).
3-10 CENTRAL45 Jordan Gile sacked for loss of 2 yards to the CENTRAL43 (Blake Casteel).
4-12 CENTRAL43 Jonathin Castil punt 39 yards to the BENEDICT18, fair catch by Joseph Lagafuai.
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -2 yards, 02:04

Benedictine (KS) drive start at 11:04.
1-10 BENEDICT18 Jackson Dooley pass incomplete to JJ Jackson, QB hurry by Andrew Laws.
2-10 BENEDICT18 JJ Jackson rush for no gain to the BENEDICT18 (Treyvion Hourel).
3-10 BENEDICT18 Jackson Dooley pass incomplete to Trey Herbert II.
4-10 BENEDICT18 Scotty Robertso punt 61 yards to the CENTRAL21, Jaylen Joseph return 10 yards to the CENTRAL31, out-of-

bounds.
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 0 yards, 00:49

Central Methodist (M drive start at 10:15.
1-10 CENTRAL31 Dawan Lomax rush for 1 yard to the CENTRAL32 (Isaac Lopez).
2-9 CENTRAL32 Jordan Gile rush for 9 yards to the CENTRAL41.
1-10 CENTRAL41 Dawan Lomax rush for 7 yards to the CENTRAL48 (Ben Gilliland).
2-3 CENTRAL48 Dawan Lomax rush for loss of 3 yards to the CENTRAL45 (Dylan Bennett; Peyton Jobe).
3-6 CENTRAL45 Jordan Gile pass complete to Dakota Troost for 19 yards to the BENEDICT36 (Ben Gilliland; Dylan Witherspo).
1-10 BENEDICT36 Dawan Lomax rush for no gain to the BENEDICT36 (Joseph Abrams; Ben Gilliland).
2-10 BENEDICT36 Jordan Gile pass incomplete to Jaylen Joseph.
3-10 BENEDICT36 Jordan Gile pass incomplete to Zyon Slade.
4-10 BENEDICT36 Jordan Gile pass incomplete to Dakota Troost (Se'Korrey Thoma).
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 33 yards, 03:40

Benedictine (KS) drive start at 06:35.
1-10 BENEDICT36 Jackson Dooley pass incomplete to Tyler Watson, QB hurry by Caleb Justice.
2-10 BENEDICT36 Xavier Ugorji rush for 10 yards to the BENEDICT46 (Antonio Delgado).
1-10 BENEDICT46 Jackson Dooley pass complete to Tanner Zimmerma for 23 yards to the CENTRAL31 (Dont'e Lewis).
1-10 CENTRAL31 Xavier Ugorji rush for 27 yards to the CENTRAL04 (Ja'Lyn Dargans).
1-0 CENTRAL04 Xiomar Hernande rush for 4 yards to the CENTRAL00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:48. [04:48]
1-0 CENTRAL03 Christian Klobe kick attempt good.

BENEDICTINE (KS) 38, CENTRAL METHODIST (M 7



Drive Summary: 5 plays, 64 yards, 01:47

Christian Klobe kickoff 63 yards to the CENTRAL02, Zyon Slade return 23 yards to the CENTRAL25 (Carson Hintz).

Central Methodist (M drive start at 04:44.
1-10 CENTRAL25 Jordan Gile pass incomplete.
2-10 CENTRAL25 Jordan Gile rush for 4 yards to the CENTRAL29 (Zachary LaCombe).
3-6 CENTRAL29 Jordan Gile rush for 4 yards to the CENTRAL33.
4-2 CENTRAL33 Jamar Nuby rush for 3 yards to the CENTRAL36 (Isaiah Hasten; Dylan Witherspo).
1-10 CENTRAL36 PENALTY CENTRAL holding (Tahj Wright) 1 yards to the CENTRAL37.
1-9 CENTRAL37 Jamar Nuby rush for 9 yards to the CENTRAL46 (Ben Gilliland).
1-10 CENTRAL46 Jamar Nuby rush for 6 yards to the BENEDICT48, out-of-bounds.
2-4 BENEDICT48 Jamar Nuby rush for 4 yards to the BENEDICT44 (Zachary LaCombe; Dylan Witherspo).
1-10 BENEDICT44 Dawan Lomax rush for no gain to the BENEDICT44 (Zachary LaCombe).

4th and 1.

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Benedictine (KS) 14 19:11 0 0 0 0 0-1 0-0 7-87 1-4-0-23 0-0
Central Methodist (M 0 10:28 0 0 0 0 0-4 0-2 14-44 1-6-0-17 1-1



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter Cumulative)
Benedictine (KS) vs. Central Methodist (M (Final)
10/18/2025 at Fayette, Mo.

BENEDICT CENTRAL
Score 38 7
FIRST DOWNS 0 0
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 29-238 25-77
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 175 59
Passes Att-Comp-Int 27-12-2 22-8-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 56-413 47-136
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-61.0 8-36.9
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 1-1
Possession Time 20:48 23:12
Third-Down Conversions 0-7 0-11
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-2 0-2

Benedictine (KS) Central Methodist (M

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Xavier Ugorji 13 138 0 138 0 32 10.6
Titan Osburn 1 44 0 44 0 44 44

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Jamar Nuby 7 29 0 29 0 9 4.1
Dawan Lomax 12 31 -6 25 0 20 2.1
Jordan Gile 4 21 0 21 0 9 5.3
Christian Hall 1 5 0 5 0 5 5

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Jackson Dooley 12-27-2 175 3 42 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Jordan Gile 8-19-0 59 1 39 2
Zyon Slade 0-1-1 0 0 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Scotty Robertso 1 61 61.0 61 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Jonathin Castil 8 295 36.9 51 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Joseph Lagafuai 2 9 0 9

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Jaylen Joseph 1 10 0 10

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Xiomar Hernande 1 46 0 46
Kameron Dover 1 7 0 7

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Zyon Slade 5 123 0 44
Jaylen Joseph 1 21 0 21

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Ben Gilliland 6-2 7.0 0.0 2.0
Peyton Jobe 4-2 5.0 0.0 2.0
Dylan Witherspo 2-4 4.0 0.0 1.0
Zachary LaCombe 4-0 4.0 0.0 1.0
Cole Johnson 3-1 3.5 0.5 2.5
Blake Casteel 3-0 3.0 2.0 2.0
Nehemiah Hicks 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Isaac Lopez 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Treyvion Hourel 8-1 8.5 0.0 1.0
Matthew Higginb 8-0 8.0 0.0 0.0
Robert Tyree Ja 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Kamarrion Fergu 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Derrick Kelley 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Dont'e Lewis 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Isaiah Gray 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
Brian Davis 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 13:21 BENEDICT - Tanner Zimmerma 42 yd TD PASS from Jackson Dooley (KICK by Christian Klobe) , 3-54 1:12 7-0
1st 09:53 CENTRAL - Elijah Jahr 5 yd TD PASS from Jordan Gile (KICK by Cristobal Salga) , 3-44 3:22 7-7
1st 08:32 BENEDICT - Joshua Zander 25 yd TD PASS from Jackson Dooley (KICK by Christian Klobe) , 5-65 1:14 14-7
1st 03:05 BENEDICT - Christian Klobe 55 yd FG , 10-37 4:01 17-7
2nd 09:26 BENEDICT - Titan Osburn 8 yd TD PASS from Jackson Dooley (KICK by Christian Klobe) , 13-61 5:50 24-7
3rd 13:17 BENEDICT - Jackson Dooley 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by Christian Klobe) , 3-46 1:35 31-7
3rd 04:48 BENEDICT - Xiomar Hernande 4 yd TD RUSH (KICK by Christian Klobe) , 5-64 1:47 38-7



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter only)
Benedictine (KS) vs. Central Methodist (M (Final)
10/18/2025 at Fayette, Mo.

BENEDICT CENTRAL
Score 14 0
FIRST DOWNS 0 0
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 7-87 14-44
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 23 17
Passes Att-Comp-Int 4-1-0 6-1-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 11-110 20-61
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-61.0 1-39.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 1-1
Possession Time 19:11 10:28
Third-Down Conversions 0-1 0-4
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-2

Benedictine (KS) Central Methodist (M

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Xavier Ugorji 3 38 0 38 0 12.7 27
Titan Osburn 1 44 0 44 0 44 44

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Jamar Nuby 4 22 0 22 0 5.5 9
Dawan Lomax 7 9 -4 5 0 0.7 7
Jordan Gile 3 17 0 17 0 5.7 9

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Jackson Dooley 1-4-0 23 0 23 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Jordan Gile 1-5-0 17 0 19 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Scotty Robertso 1 61 61.0 61 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Jonathin Castil 1 39 39.0 39 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Jaylen Joseph 1 10 0 10

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Xiomar Hernande 1 46 0 46

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Zyon Slade 2 67 0 44

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Zachary LaCombe 4-0 4.0 0.0 1.0
Ben Gilliland 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
Dylan Witherspo 0-4 2.0 0.0 1.0
Joseph Abrams 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Isaiah Hasten 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Isaac Lopez 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Cole Johnson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Blake Casteel 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Robert Tyree Ja 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Jalen Moore 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Antonio Delgado 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Dont'e Lewis 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Treyvion Hourel 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Ja'Lyn Dargans 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Cristobal Salga 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 13:17 BENEDICT - Jackson Dooley 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by Christian Klobe) , 3-46 1:35 31-7
3rd 04:48 BENEDICT - Xiomar Hernande 4 yd TD RUSH (KICK by Christian Klobe) , 5-64 1:47 38-7



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
Benedictine (KS) vs. Central Methodist (M (Final)
10/18/2025 at Fayette, Mo.

4-1 BENEDICT44 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
4-1 BENEDICT44 PENALTY CENTRAL false start 5 yards to the BENEDICT49.
4-6 BENEDICT49 PENALTY CENTRAL false start 5 yards to the CENTRAL46.
4-11 CENTRAL46 Jonathin Castil punt 39 yards to the BENEDICT15, fair catch by Joseph Lagafuai.
Drive Summary: 8 plays, 21 yards, 04:49

Benedictine (KS) drive start at 14:55.
1-10 BENEDICT15 Xiomar Hernande rush for 8 yards to the BENEDICT23 (Treyvion Hourel).
2-2 BENEDICT23 Xiomar Hernande rush for 18 yards to the BENEDICT41, out-of-bounds.
1-10 BENEDICT41 Xiomar Hernande rush for 13 yards to the CENTRAL46 (Treyvion Hourel).
1-10 CENTRAL46 Robbie Sharp rush for 46 yards to the CENTRAL00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:57. [12:57]
1-0 CENTRAL03 Christian Klobe kick attempt good.

BENEDICTINE (KS) 45, CENTRAL METHODIST (M 7
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 85 yards, 01:58

Christian Klobe kickoff 62 yards to the CENTRAL03, Jaylen Joseph return 20 yards to the CENTRAL23.

Central Methodist (M drive start at 12:53.
1-10 CENTRAL23 Jordan Gile pass incomplete to Dakota Troost.
2-10 CENTRAL23 Jamar Nuby rush for 6 yards to the CENTRAL29 (Kolbe Sexton).
3-4 CENTRAL29 Jordan Gile pass complete to Antonio Turner for 21 yards to the 50 yardline.
1-10 CENTRAL50 Jamar Nuby rush for 1 yard to the BENEDICT49 (Christian McAfe; Jonathan Crowe).
2-9 BENEDICT49 Jordan Gile rush for 2 yards to the BENEDICT47, out-of-bounds.
3-7 BENEDICT47 Jordan Gile pass incomplete to Elijah Owens (Se'Korrey Thoma).
4-7 BENEDICT47 Jonathin Castil punt 38 yards to the BENEDICT09, fair catch by Joseph Lagafuai.
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 30 yards, 02:32

Benedictine (KS) drive start at 10:21.
1-10 BENEDICT09 Robbie Sharp rush for 2 yards to the BENEDICT11 (Treyvion Hourel; Robert Tyree Ja).
2-8 BENEDICT11 Robbie Sharp rush for no gain to the BENEDICT11 (Treyvion Hourel).
3-8 BENEDICT11 Mark Harris pass complete to Ethan Naudin for 15 yards to the BENEDICT26 (Jalen Moore).
1-10 BENEDICT26 Derrick Overstr rush for 2 yards to the BENEDICT28 (Treyvion Hourel).
2-8 BENEDICT28 Derrick Overstr rush for 20 yards to the BENEDICT48 (Jalen Moore).
1-10 BENEDICT48 Derrick Overstr rush for 3 yards to the CENTRAL49 (Tony Ulima; Treyvion Hourel).
2-7 CENTRAL49 Robbie Sharp rush for 37 yards to the CENTRAL12 (Malachi Livings).
1-10 CENTRAL12 Mark Harris pass incomplete to Carter Salzman (Jalen Moore).
2-10 CENTRAL12 Robbie Sharp rush for 12 yards to the CENTRAL00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:15. [06:15]
1-0 CENTRAL03 Christian Klobe kick attempt good.

BENEDICTINE (KS) 52, CENTRAL METHODIST (M 7
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 91 yards, 04:06

Christian Klobe kickoff 60 yards to the CENTRAL05, Zyon Slade return 21 yards to the CENTRAL26 (Carson Hintz).

Central Methodist (M drive start at 06:10.
1-10 CENTRAL26 Jordan Gile pass incomplete to Elijah Jahr (Josh Boone).
2-10 CENTRAL26 Jordan Gile pass incomplete to Antonio Turner (Anthony Lonerga).
3-10 CENTRAL26 Jordan Gile pass incomplete to Dakota Troost (Je'zhon Baker).
4-10 CENTRAL26 Jonathin Castil punt 37 yards to the BENEDICT37, fair catch by Joseph Lagafuai.
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 0 yards, 00:24



Benedictine (KS) drive start at 05:46.
1-10 BENEDICT37 Caleb Leapheart rush for 32 yards to the CENTRAL31 (Treyvion Hourel).
1-10 CENTRAL31 Caleb Leapheart rush for loss of 5 yards to the CENTRAL36 (Andrew Laws; Dont'e Lewis).
2-15 CENTRAL36 Caleb Leapheart rush for 9 yards to the CENTRAL27 (Treyvion Hourel; Malakhi Edwards).
3-6 CENTRAL27 Caleb Leapheart rush for 9 yards to the CENTRAL18 (Jalen Moore).
1-10 CENTRAL18 Caleb Leapheart rush for loss of 1 yard to the CENTRAL19 (Myron Page Jr.).
2-11 CENTRAL19 Caleb Leapheart rush for 13 yards to the CENTRAL06 (Isaiah Gray; Jonathan &quot;).
1-0 CENTRAL06 Mark Harris rush for loss of 1 yard to the CENTRAL07.
2-0 CENTRAL07 Mark Harris rush for loss of 1 yard to the CENTRAL08.
3-0 CENTRAL08 Mark Harris rush for loss of 1 yard to the CENTRAL09.
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 54 yards, 05:46

End of game, clock 00:00.

FINAL SCORE: BENEDICTINE (KS) 52, CENTRAL METHODIST (M 7

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Benedictine (KS) 14 11:50 0 0 0 0 0-3 0-0 20-215 1-2-0-15 0-0
Central Methodist (M 0 3:01 0 0 0 0 0-3 0-0 3-9 1-6-0-21 2-10



Quickie Statistics (4th Quarter only)
Benedictine (KS) vs. Central Methodist (M (Final)
10/18/2025 at Fayette, Mo.

BENEDICT CENTRAL
Score 14 0
FIRST DOWNS 0 0
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 20-215 3-9
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 15 21
Passes Att-Comp-Int 2-1-0 6-1-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 22-230 9-30
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 3-38.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 2-10
Possession Time 11:50 3:01
Third-Down Conversions 0-3 0-3
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Benedictine (KS) Central Methodist (M

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Robbie Sharp 5 97 0 97 2 19.4 46
Caleb Leapheart 6 63 -6 57 0 9.5 32

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Jamar Nuby 2 7 0 7 0 3.5 6
Jordan Gile 1 2 0 2 0 2 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Mark Harris 1-2-0 15 0 15 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Jordan Gile 1-6-0 21 0 21 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Jonathin Castil 3 114 38.0 39 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Zyon Slade 1 21 0 21
Jaylen Joseph 1 20 0 20

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Kolbe Sexton 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Carson Hintz 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Christian McAfe 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Jonathan Crowe 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Treyvion Hourel 7-1 7.5 0.0 0.0
Jalen Moore 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
Malachi Livings 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Isaiah Gray 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Myron Page Jr. 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
Andrew Laws 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
Tony Ulima 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Robert Tyree Ja 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
4th 12:57 BENEDICT - Robbie Sharp 46 yd TD RUSH (KICK by Christian Klobe) , 4-85 1:58 45-7
4th 06:15 BENEDICT - Robbie Sharp 12 yd TD RUSH (KICK by Christian Klobe) , 9-91 4:06 52-7



Benedictine (KS) Explosive Plays
Benedictine (KS) vs. Central Methodist (M (Final)
10/18/2025 at Fayette, Mo.

Benedictine (KS)

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
6 Plays for 138 total yards (78% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
42 1 1st and 10 on CENTRAL42

(13:21) Jackson Dooley pass complete to Tanner Zimmerma for 42 yards to the CENTRAL00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:21.
25 1 2nd and 10 on CENTRAL25

(08:32) Jackson Dooley pass complete to Joshua Zander for 25 yards to the CENTRAL00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:32, PENALTY CENTRAL
offside declined.

23 3 1st and 10 on BENEDICT46
Jackson Dooley pass complete to Tanner Zimmerma for 23 yards to the CENTRAL31 (Dont'e Lewis).

18 2 3rd and 10 on BENEDICT03
Jackson Dooley pass complete to Tanner Zimmerma for 18 yards to the BENEDICT21 (Brian Davis).

15 1 2nd and 3 on CENTRAL40
Jackson Dooley pass complete to Joseph Lagafuai for 15 yards to the CENTRAL25, out-of-bounds, PENALTY CENTRAL offside declined.

15 4 3rd and 8 on BENEDICT11
Mark Harris pass complete to Ethan Naudin for 15 yards to the BENEDICT26 (Jalen Moore).

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
16 Plays for 359 total yards (79% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
46 4 1st and 10 on CENTRAL46

(12:57) Robbie Sharp rush for 46 yards to the CENTRAL00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:57.
44 3 1st and 10 on CENTRAL46

Titan Osburn rush for 44 yards to the CENTRAL02 (Jalen Moore).
37 4 2nd and 7 on CENTRAL49

Robbie Sharp rush for 37 yards to the CENTRAL12 (Malachi Livings).
32 2 1st and 10 on BENEDICT07

Xavier Ugorji rush for 32 yards to the BENEDICT39 (Matthew Higginb).
32 4 1st and 10 on BENEDICT37

Caleb Leapheart rush for 32 yards to the CENTRAL31 (Treyvion Hourel).
27 3 1st and 10 on CENTRAL31

Xavier Ugorji rush for 27 yards to the CENTRAL04 (Ja'Lyn Dargans).
20 4 2nd and 8 on BENEDICT28

Derrick Overstr rush for 20 yards to the BENEDICT48 (Jalen Moore).
18 1 1st and 10 on BENEDICT35

Xavier Ugorji rush for 18 yards to the CENTRAL47 (Derrick Kelley).
18 4 2nd and 2 on BENEDICT23

Xiomar Hernande rush for 18 yards to the BENEDICT41, out-of-bounds.
15 2 1st and 10 on BENEDICT16

Xavier Ugorji rush for 15 yards to the BENEDICT31 (Dont'e Lewis).
13 4 1st and 10 on BENEDICT41

Xiomar Hernande rush for 13 yards to the CENTRAL46 (Treyvion Hourel).
13 4 2nd and 11 on CENTRAL19

Caleb Leapheart rush for 13 yards to the CENTRAL06 (Isaiah Gray; Jonathan &quot;).
12 4 2nd and 10 on CENTRAL12

(06:15) Robbie Sharp rush for 12 yards to the CENTRAL00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:15.
11 2 2nd and 5 on BENEDICT44

Xavier Ugorji rush for 11 yards to the CENTRAL45 (Treyvion Hourel).
11 2 1st and 10 on BENEDICT42

Xavier Ugorji rush for 11 yards to the CENTRAL47 (Treyvion Hourel).
10 3 2nd and 10 on BENEDICT36

Xavier Ugorji rush for 10 yards to the BENEDICT46 (Antonio Delgado).

All Plays Gain of 20+
11 Plays for 431 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
46 3 1st and 10 on CENTRAL35

Cristobal Salga kickoff 57 yards to the BENEDICT08, Xiomar Hernande return 46 yards to the CENTRAL46 (Cristobal Salga).
46 4 1st and 10 on CENTRAL46

(12:57) Robbie Sharp rush for 46 yards to the CENTRAL00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:57.
44 3 1st and 10 on CENTRAL46

Titan Osburn rush for 44 yards to the CENTRAL02 (Jalen Moore).
42 1 1st and 10 on CENTRAL42

(13:21) Jackson Dooley pass complete to Tanner Zimmerma for 42 yards to the CENTRAL00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:21.
37 4 2nd and 7 on CENTRAL49

Robbie Sharp rush for 37 yards to the CENTRAL12 (Malachi Livings).



32 2 1st and 10 on BENEDICT07
Xavier Ugorji rush for 32 yards to the BENEDICT39 (Matthew Higginb).

32 4 1st and 10 on BENEDICT37
Caleb Leapheart rush for 32 yards to the CENTRAL31 (Treyvion Hourel).

27 3 1st and 10 on CENTRAL31
Xavier Ugorji rush for 27 yards to the CENTRAL04 (Ja'Lyn Dargans).

25 1 2nd and 10 on CENTRAL25
(08:32) Jackson Dooley pass complete to Joshua Zander for 25 yards to the CENTRAL00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:32, PENALTY CENTRAL
offside declined.

23 3 1st and 10 on BENEDICT46
Jackson Dooley pass complete to Tanner Zimmerma for 23 yards to the CENTRAL31 (Dont'e Lewis).

20 4 2nd and 8 on BENEDICT28
Derrick Overstr rush for 20 yards to the BENEDICT48 (Jalen Moore).



Central Methodist (M Explosive Plays
Benedictine (KS) vs. Central Methodist (M (Final)
10/18/2025 at Fayette, Mo.

Central Methodist (M

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
3 Plays for 79 total yards (86% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
39 1 1st and 10 on BENEDICT44

Jordan Gile pass complete to Dakota Troost for 39 yards to the BENEDICT05 (Trey Williams).
21 4 3rd and 4 on CENTRAL29

Jordan Gile pass complete to Antonio Turner for 21 yards to the 50 yardline.
19 3 3rd and 6 on CENTRAL45

Jordan Gile pass complete to Dakota Troost for 19 yards to the BENEDICT36 (Ben Gilliland; Dylan Witherspo).

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
1 Plays for 20 total yards (27% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
20 2 3rd and 21 on CENTRAL01

Dawan Lomax rush for 20 yards to the CENTRAL21 (Nehemiah Hicks; Peyton Jobe).

All Plays Gain of 20+
9 Plays for 595 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
44 3 1st and 10 on BENEDICT35

Christian Klobe kickoff 64 yards to the CENTRAL01, Zyon Slade return 44 yards to the CENTRAL45 (Christian Klobe).
39 1 1st and 10 on BENEDICT44

Jordan Gile pass complete to Dakota Troost for 39 yards to the BENEDICT05 (Trey Williams).
24 1 1st and 10 on BENEDICT35

Christian Klobe kickoff 59 yards to the CENTRAL06, Zyon Slade return 24 yards to the CENTRAL30 (Sam Torline).
23 3 1st and 10 on BENEDICT35

Christian Klobe kickoff 63 yards to the CENTRAL02, Zyon Slade return 23 yards to the CENTRAL25 (Carson Hintz).
21 2 1st and 10 on BENEDICT35

Christian Klobe kickoff 54 yards to the CENTRAL11, Jaylen Joseph return 21 yards to the CENTRAL32, out-of-bounds, PENALTY CENTRAL holding 20
yards to the CENTRAL12.

21 4 3rd and 4 on CENTRAL29
Jordan Gile pass complete to Antonio Turner for 21 yards to the 50 yardline.

21 4 1st and 10 on BENEDICT35
Christian Klobe kickoff 60 yards to the CENTRAL05, Zyon Slade return 21 yards to the CENTRAL26 (Carson Hintz).

20 2 3rd and 21 on CENTRAL01
Dawan Lomax rush for 20 yards to the CENTRAL21 (Nehemiah Hicks; Peyton Jobe).

20 4 1st and 10 on BENEDICT35
Christian Klobe kickoff 62 yards to the CENTRAL03, Jaylen Joseph return 20 yards to the CENTRAL23.


